

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**913 FIRST APPEAL NO. 232 OF 2024
914 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2983 OF 2025
915 FIRST APPEAL NO. 429 OF 2026
916 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12545 OF 2025
IN FAST/33497/2025**

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 17.02.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]