



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

920 FIRST APPEAL NO. 429 OF 2026

Branch Manager, New India Insurance Company Ltd

VERSUS

Sanny Dilip Barse And Anr

...

Mr. Usmanpurkar Aniruddha S, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Shaikh Sohail Yusuf And Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar,
Advocate for Respondent No.1

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on
06.05.2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]